PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6351600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOWELL MICK N. BATTON	10/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYPHOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	106 VANNOY STREET	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8568344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8649083900

Email: jperkins@johnperkinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN R. PERKINS, JR.

Address Line 1: 200 N MAIN STREET, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16275.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN PERKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/John Perkins/
DATE SIGNED: 10/15/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment _as filed - 10.15.20#page1.tif

PATENT 506304851 REEL: 054064 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT OF

UNITED STATES PATENT 8,588,344

WHEREAS, Lowell Mick N. Batton, (hereinafter "Assignor") the named inventor and holder of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled Torso Assist Orthotic Device, U.S. Pat. No. 8,568,344, issued October 29, 2013 (hereinafter, the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Kyphotech, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of 106 Vannoy Street, Greenville, South Carolina 29601 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and fully transfer unto Assignee his entire right, title and interest in the Invention in the United States or anywhere in the World.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the entire right, title and interest to *U.S. Pat. No. 8,568,344* to said Assignee to the full end of any term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Owell Mick N. Batton

Date: 19/15/2020

I, () A DAN A. An Hey, do hereby attest that I was personally present when Lowell Mick N. Batton did willingly, voluntarily, and purposefully execute this document as indicated above, and that to the best of my knowledge, he is more than 18 years of age, of sound mind, and under no constraint or undue influence.

Signature: \(\(\lambda \)

RECORDED: 10/15/2020

PATENT

REEL: 054064 FRAME: 0636